DAPOLI URBAN BANK SENIOR SCIENCE COLLEGE, DAPOLI.

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE REPORT 2022-23

Anti-ragging Committee:

- 1. Mr. Ajinkya V. Mulukh Convener
- 2. Mr. Digambar D. Kulkarni Member
- 3. Smt. Kirti Parchure Member
- 4. Mrs. Jyoti Dinde Member

There is no case of ragging of students in college.

Activities taken in the year 2022-23

- Anti-Ragging Committee meeting was held on July 26, 2022. In the said meeting, it was discussed what kind of activities can be done as the college is running online.
- Awareness boards (Raging free campus) were fixed for students in the college campus through the anti-ragging committee.
- Aware students about anti ranging through orientation programme.
- Regulations of anti-ragging were conveyed to the students through WhatsApp.

Mr. Ajinkya V. Mulukh

Convener, Anti-raging Committee

Daroli Editalina Society's Dapoli Urban Bank Senior Science College Dapoli, Dist. Ratnagin

DAPOLI URBAN BANK SENIOR SCIENCE COLLEGE, DAPOLI.

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

Date: 23/07/2022

Following staff members are requested to attend the meeting of Antiragging committee. The meeting is scheduled on 26/07/2022 at 03.00 pm in meeting room.

Mr. Digambar D. Kulkarni – Member Apple
 Smt. Kirti Parchure – Member Koesti Paschule
 Mrs. Jyoti Dinde – Member Tahougale

Mr. Ajinkya V. Mulukh

Convener, Anti-raging Committee

DAPOLI URBAN BANK SENIOR SCIENCE COLLEGE, DAPOLI.

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

Date: 26/07/2022

This is first meeting of Anti-ragging Committee. Following staff members were present for the meeting.

- 1. Mr. Ajinkya V. Mulukh Convener
- 2. Mr. Digambar D. Kulkarni Member
- 3. Smt. Kirti Parchure Member
- 4. Mrs. Jyoti Dinde Member

Minutes:

- The convener of the Anti-ragging committee Mr. Ajinkya Mulukh welcomed all the members.
- 2. The following points were discussed in this meeting.
 - Fixation of Awareness boards (Ragging free campus) for students in the college campus.
 - Aware students about anti-ranging through orientation programme.
 - Convey Regulations of anti-ragging to the students through WhatsApp.
- 3. Meeting was concluded with vote of thanks given by Mrs. J. A. Dinde

Mr. Ajinkya V. Mulukh

Convener, Anti-raging Committee

Principal

Dapoli Principal Society's

Depoli Urban Back Society Science College

Papoli Urban Back Society Science College

DAPOLI URBAN BANK SENIOR SCIENCE COLLEGE, DAPOLI.

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

Date: 21/04/2023

Following staff members are requested to attend the meeting of Antiragging committee. The meeting is scheduled on 25/04/2023 at 03.00 pm in meeting room.

- Mr. Digambar D. Kulkarni Member Auch Parchuse
 Smt. Kirti Parchure Member Kush Parchuse
 Mrs. Jyoti Dinde Member Shhayaqle

Mr. Ajinkya V. Mulukh

Convener, Anti-raging Committee

DAPOLI URBAN BANK SENIOR SCIENCE COLLEGE, DAPOLI.

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

Date: 25/04/2023

This is second meeting of Anti-ragging Committee. The meeting was held on 25/04/2023. Following staff members were present for the meeting.

- 1. Mr. Ajinkya V. Mulukh Convener
- 2. Mr. Digambar D. Kulkarni Member
- 3. Smt. Kirti Parchure Member
- 4. Mrs. Jyoti Dinde Member

Minutes:

- 1. Minutes of previous meeting were read by Mr. Ajinkya Mulukh.
- 2. Verified the activities decided in the previous meeting and ensured that the activities were carried out accordingly. The following points were discussed in this meeting.
- 3. In our college discipline maintained properly and we have ragging free campus. Hence there is no case of ragging of students.
- 4. Meeting was concluded with vote of thanks given by Mr. D.D. Kulkarni.

Mr. Ajinkya V. Mulukh

Convener, Anti-raging Committee

Depoil Education Society's

Depoil Urban Table Society Science College